No.8-019/NIH (AIIH)/Grant-Const-Narela/2018/ 1795 राष्ट्रीय होमियोपैथी संस्थान/National Institute of Homoeopathy

(एक स्वायत्त संस्था /An Autonomous Institute) भारत सरकार/Govt. of India आयुष मंत्रालय/Ministry of AYUSH

ब्लॉक-जी.ई,सेक्टर-3 साल्टलेक, क्षेत्रकाता-700106 Block-GE, Sector-III, Salt Lake, Kolkata-700 106. फोन नं/ Ph. No. 033-2337-0969/70 तिथि/Date: 04/ 02/2022

CORRIGENDUM

Sub: National Institute of Homoeopathy, Narela - Corrigendum of the agreement signed between Ministry of AYUSH & MECON Ltd. - reg.

Ref: Ministry's letter No. R.13020/2/2016-NI(AIIH)(Pt.II)-Volume(2) dated 02.02.2022

It is for information of all concerned that in reference to Ministry's above letter "All India Institute of Homoeopathy, Narela, New Delhi" mentioned in the agreement signed on 13.01.2017 between Ministry of Ayush and MECON Ltd shall be read as "National Institute of Homoeopathy, Narela, New Delhi as a satellite Institute of NIH, Kolkata." All other terms & condition of the agreement shall remain unchanged.

(प्राफेसर (डा.) सुभाष सिंह / Prof. (Dr.) Subhas Singh) निदेशक / Director

Copy to

1. The GM (I/C) DW & Project Co-ordinator, (Dr. R.K. Dutta), MECON Ltd.,

North Tower, 13 & 15th Floor, Scope Minar, Laxmi Nagar District Centre, New

Delhi- 110092.

Copy also to:

1. The Deputy Adviser (H), Dr. S. R. Chinta, Ministry of AYUSH, AYUSH Bhawan, B-Block, GPO Complex, INA, New Delhi-110023.

2. Joint Director (Admin) & Administrative Officer-I/c, NIH.

2. Joint Director (Name) and 3. Office Superintendent-I/C, NIH.

Office Superinters
 Accounts Officer I/C, NIH.

4. Accounts Office order file.

6. Notice Board.

7. NIH's Website.